accompanying notes that we believe are reasonable. The historical financial information has been adjusted to give effect to pro forma adjustments that are (1)
directly attributable to the acquisition, (2) factually supportable, and (3) for the purposes of the pro forma combined condensed statements of operations,
expected to have a continuing impact on the combined results of Lattice. The unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements do not reflect
any operating efficiencies, cost savings or revenue enhancements that may be achieved by the combined companies. In addition, certain nonrecurring
expenses expected to be incurred within the first twelve months after the acquisition are also not reflected in the pro forma statements.

The pro forma information is presented for illustrative purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of the operating results or financial position
that would have occurred as of the date or during the periods presented nor is it necessarily indicative of future operating results or financial position.

1

Table of Contents

LATTICE SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION
PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF OCTOBER 1, 2011
(In thousands, unaudited)

 Lattice  SiliconBlue

Pro Forma
Adjustments

(Note 4)

Pro Forma
Combined

October 1, 2011

Assets
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents $ 204,920  $ 3,335  $ (66,583)  (a)  $ 141,672
Short-term marketable securities 62,316  —  —   62,316
Accounts receivable, net 53,482  1,489  —   54,971
Inventories 35,121  2,745  265  (b)  38,131
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 10,659  977  —   11,636

Total current assets 366,498  8,546  (66,318)   308,726
Property and equipment, net 38,735  363  —   39,098
Long-term marketable securities 7,389  —  —   7,389
Other long-term assets 11,790  79  —   11,869

Intangible assets —  —  18,500  (c)  18,500
Goodwill 897  $ —  42,927  (d)  43,824

Total assets $ 425,309  $ 8,988  $ (4,891)   $ 429,406

Liabilities, Redeemable Convertible Preference Shares and
Stockholders' Equity (Deficit)

Current liabilities:
Accounts payable and accrued expenses $ 35,498  $ 3,227  $ 647  (g)  $ 39,372
Accrued payroll obligations 10,265  473  —   10,738
Deferred income and allowances on sales to sell-through
distributors 19,081  290  —   19,371
Debt —  1,077  (1,077)  (e)  —

Total current liabilities 64,844  5,067  (430)   69,481
Long-term liabilities 8,492  1,192  (1,085)  (e)  8,599

Total liabilities 73,336  6,259  (1,515)   78,080
Redeemable convertible preference shares —  66,297  (66,297)  (f)  —
Total stockholders' equity (deficit) 351,973  (63,568)  62,921  (f) (g)  351,326
Total liabilities, redeemable convertible preference shares and
stockholders' equity (deficit) $ 425,309  $ 8,988  $ (4,891)   $ 429,406

See Accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Statements.

2

Table of Contents

LATTICE SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION
PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JANUARY 1, 2011
(In thousands, except per share data)

(unaudited)

 Lattice  SiliconBlue

Pro Forma
Adjustments (Note

4)
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue $ 297,768  $ 4,599  $ —  $ 302,367
Costs and expenses:

Cost of products sold 117,943  7,485  —  125,428
Research and development 60,326  6,964  —  67,290
Selling, general and
administrative 64,359  7,236  —  71,595
Acquisition related charges —  —  3,212 (h) 3,212
Restructuring charges 11  —   11

 242,639  21,685  3,212  267,536
Income (loss) from operations 55,129  (17,086)  (3,212)  34,831
Other income (loss), net 2,474  (145)  (291) (i) (j) 2,038
Income before provision for income
taxes 57,603  (17,231)  (3,503)  36,869
Provision for income taxes 531  —  —  531

Net income (loss) $ 57,072  $ (17,231)  $ (3,503)  $ 36,338

Net income per share:
Basic $ 0.49   $ 0.31

Diluted $ 0.48   $ 0.30

Shares used in per share calculations:
Basic 116,726   116,726

Diluted 120,143   120,143

See Accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Statements.

3

Table of Contents

LATTICE SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION
PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED OCTOBER 1, 2011
(In thousands, except per share data)

(unaudited)

 Lattice  SiliconBlue

Pro Forma
Adjustments (Note

4)
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue $ 248,196  $ 5,937  $ —  $ 254,133
Costs and expenses:

Cost of products sold 100,062  4,659  —  104,721
Research and development 55,770  7,192  —  62,962
Selling, general and
administrative 51,717  5,965  —  57,682
Acquisition related charges —  —  2,210 (h) 2,210
Restructuring charges 4,982  —  —  4,982

 212,531  17,816  2,210  232,557
Income (loss) from operations 35,665  (11,879)  (2,210)  21,576
Other income (loss), net 1,179  (187)  (136) (i) (j) 856
Income before provision for income
taxes 36,844  (12,066)  (2,346)  22,432
Benefit for income taxes (443)  —  —  (443)

Net income (loss) $ 37,287  $ (12,066)  $ (2,346)  $ 22,875

Net income per share:
Basic $ 0.32   $ 0.19

Diluted $ 0.31   $ 0.19

Shares used in per share calculations:
Basic 117,990   117,990

Diluted 121,343   121,343

See Accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Statements.

4

Table of Contents

LATTICE SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION
NOTES TO COMBINED CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(Unaudited)

Note 1 - Basis of Presentation:

The following unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements have been prepared to give effect to the acquisition by Lattice
Semiconductor Corporation ("Lattice") of SiliconBlue Technologies Ltd. ("SiliconBlue") on December 16, 2011. The unaudited pro forma combined